for 
$4,800.00 for the aforesaid purposes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the Wilmington Police Department is hereby 
authorized to accept grant funding from the State of Delaware O.H.S. in the amount of 
four thousand, eight hundred dollars ($4,800.00). 

Mr. Michael Brown: Yes Mr. President, this Resolution authorizes the 
Wilmington Police Department to accept in a substance of a grant funding from the State 
of Delaware Office of Highway Safety (O.H.S.) for handheld radar devices and it does 
not require any local match.

[...]

Wilmington Fire Department to accept the grant from FEMA for $19,000.00 for the 
aforesaid purposes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the Wilmington Fire Department is hereby 
authorized to accept grant funding from FEMA in the amount of nineteen thousand 
dollars ($19,000.00). 

Mr. Michael Brown: Yes Mr. President, this Resolution approves the 
Wilmington Fire Department's acceptance of a port security grant funding from FEMA in 
the amount of nineteen thousand dollars and there are no required local match. 

President Gregory: